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N.H.P.U.C No.10 Forty-eighth Revised Page 38
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Forty-seventh Revised Page 38

Anticipated Cost of Gas
New Hampshire Division

Period Covered: May 1,2011 - October31, 2011

(CoIl) (C0I 2) (Col 3)

ANTICIPATED DIRECT COST OF GAS
Purchased Gas:

Demand Costs: $ 497,292
Supply Costs: $ 3,441,521

Storage & Peaking Gas:
Demand, Capacity: $ 701,178
Commodity Costs: $ 25,185

Hedging (Gain)ILoss $ 72,585

Interruptible Included Above $ -

Inventory Finance Charge $ -

Capacity Release $ -

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 4,737,763

ANTICIPATED INDIRECT COST OF GAS
Adjustments:

Prior Period Under/(Over) Collection $ 124,276
NHPUC Consultant Costs $ 28,990
lnt~rest $ 2,150
Refunds $ -

Capacity Reserve Charge Revenue $ -

lnterrujtible Margins $ -

Total Adjustments $ 155,415

Working Capital:
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 4,737,762
Working Capital Percentage 0.056%
Working Capital Allowance $ 2,670
Plus: Bad Debt Reconciliation (Acct 182.11) $ (7,494)

Total Working Capital Allowance $ (4,824)

Bad Debt:
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 4,737,762
Plus: Prior Period Under/(Over) Collection $ 124,276
Plus: Total Working Capital $ (4,824)
Subtotal $ 4,857,215

Bad Debt Percentage 0.450%
Bad Debt Allowance $ 21,857
Plus: Bad Debt Reconciliation (Acct 182.16) $ 3,159
Total Bad Debt Allowance $ 25,016

Local Production and Storage Capacity $ -

Miscellaneous Overhead-25.1 5% Allocated to Winter Season $ 25,964

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 201,572

Total Cost of Gas $ 4,939,335

Issued: March 15, 2011 Issued By: ________________________

Effective Date: May 1, 2011 Treasurer



N.H.P.U.C No.10 Fifty-fifth Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Fifty-fourth Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: May 1,2011 - October31 2011

(Coil) (Col 2) (Col 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 4,737,762
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/il - 10/31/11) 7,400,642
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.6402 per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 1,198,470 $ 0.1619 pertherm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 3,539,292 $ 0.4782 per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 4,737,763 $ 0.6401 pertherm

Total Anticipated indirect Cost of Gas $ 201 ~72
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 7,400,642
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0272 per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 05101111 $ 0.6673 per therm

IRESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05101111 COGwr $ 0.6673 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.8341

~ COMIIND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -05101111 COGwI $ 0.5975 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.7469
C&l HLF Demand Costs Allocated per SMBA $ 163,969
PLUS: Residential Demand Reallocation to C&i HLF $ 9,244
C&l HLF Total Adjusted Demand Costs $ 173,212
C&l HLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 1,834,095
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0944

C&i HLF Commodity Costs Allocated per SMBA $ 873,408
PLUS: Residential Commodity Reallocation to C&i HLF $ (553)
C&i HLFJ0ta1 Adjusted Commodity Costs $ 872,856
C&i HLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 1,834,095

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.4759

Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0272

Total C&l HLF Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.5975

IC0Mh1~~~ HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05101111 COGwh $ 0.7234 per therm

V Maximum (COG+25%) $ 0.9043
C&i LLF Demand Costs Allocated per SMBA $ 468,664
PLUS: Residential Demand Reallocation to C&i LLF $ 26,421
C&i LLF Total Adjusted Demand Costs $ 495,086
C&i LLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 2,291,857
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.2160

C&l LLF Commodity Costs Allocated per SMBA $ 1,101,176
PLUS: Residential Commodity Reallocation to C&i LLF $ (697)
C&l LLF Total Adjusted Commodity Costs $ 1,100,479
C&l LLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31/11) 2,291,857
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate S 0.4802

Indirect Cost of Gas 5 0.0272

Total C&l LLF Cost of Gas Rate 5 0.7234

issued: March 15, 2011 issued By: _________________

Effective Date: May 1, 2011 Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fiftieth Revised Page 94
Superseding Forty-ninth Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPShIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May2011 - October2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $0.41 02 $0.4558 $1 .1231
All usage over 50 therms $02990 $0.3446 $1 .0119

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas $0.6673

Residential Heating Tarjff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge

First 50 therms
All usage over 50 therms

LDAC
Gas (~n~t ArIh.cfmi~nt

Cost of Gas

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge

First 20 therms
All usage over 20 therms

Monthly Customer Charge
First 10 therms
All usage over 10 therms

LDAC
(~is ~ A .l~. .~.4....,...4.—— ~.SIJOL fllJIL~OL111CIIL.

Cost of Gas

$3.80
$0.1 641
$0.1 196

$0.0456

$0.6673

$19.00
$04067
$03082

$9.50
$04067
$03082

$0.0456

$0.6673

$0.2097
$0.1652

$3.80

$19.00
$0.4523
$0.3538

$0.4523
$0.3538

$9.50

$0.8770
$0.8325

$3.80

$19.00
$1 .1196
$1 .0211

$1.1196
$1 .0211

$9.50

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80

First 20 therms $03084 $0.3540 $1 .0213
All usage over 20 therms $02335 $0.2791 $0.9464

Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $03084 $0.3540 $1 .0213
All usage over 10 therms $02335 $0.2791 $0.9464

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas $0.6673

Issued: April 15, 2011
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After May 1,2011

Issued by:
Title: Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10- Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Fiftieth Revised Page 95
Superseding Forty-ninth Revised Page 95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON C&1 RATES

$18.70
$0.301 8
$0.1969

$0.0249

$0.5975

$60.30

$0.1124
$0.0249

$0.7234

$60.30
$0.1112
$0.0780

$0.0249

$0.5975

$254.00

$0.0964
$0.0249

$0.7234

Issued by:
Title:

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May2011 - October2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $03077 $0.3326 $1 .0560
All usage over 75 therms $02007 $0.2256 $0.9490

LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adiustment:

Cost of Gas $0.7234

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 75 therms
All usage over 75 therms

LDAC
G~s ~----

$18.70

Cost of Gas

$0.3267
$0.2218

$18.70

C&l Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage

$0.9242
$0.81 93

LDAC
~ Cnsf~— fl’dIUOLI I ICI IL.

$60.30

Cost of Gas

$0.1 373

$60.30

C&l Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 1000 therms
All usage over 1000 therms

$0.8607

LDAC
(~q (~~qf~— ,,LIILIauIIeIIL.

$60.30
$0.1 361
$0.1 029

Cost of Gas

C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge

$60.30
$0.7336
$0.7004

All usage
LDAC
Gas ~ ~r4iIII~fmDnf

$254.00

Cost of Gas

$0.1213

$254.00

$0.8447

C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00

All usage $0.0653 $0.0902 $0.6877
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas $0.5975

Issued: April 15, 2011
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2011 Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Forty-first Revised Page 96
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Fourtieth Revised Page 96

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON DELIVERY RATES

Summer Season Total
May 2011 - October 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates

Rates (Includes LDAC)
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $03077 $0.3326
All usage over 75 therms $02007 $0.2256

LDAC $0.0249

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70

First 75 therms $03018 $0.3267
All usage over 75 therms $01969 $0.2218

LDAC $0.0249
C&l Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 41:

Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30

All usage $01124 $0.1373

LDAC $0.0249
C&l Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 51: —

Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30
First 1000 therms $01112 $0.1361
All usage over 1000 therms $00780 $0.1029

LDAC $0.0249
C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 42: —

Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00

All usage $00964 $0.1213

LDAC $0.0249
C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 52: —

Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00

All usage $0.0653 $0.0902

LDAC $0.0249
C&l Interruptible Transportation Tariff Rate IT: —

Monthly Customer Charge $170.21 $170.21
First 20,000 therms $00407 $0.0407
All usage over 20,000 therms — $00347 $0.0347

Issued: April 15, 2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2011 Title: Treasurer



N.H.P.U.C No.10 Forty J~i2fl! Revised Page 38
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Forty-s4~thseventh Revised Page 38

Anticipated Cost of Gas

New Hampshire Division
Period Covered: Novombor I, 2OlOMav 1. 2011 - Ap4u-300ctober 31. 2011

(Coil) (Col 2) (Col 3)
ANTICIPATED DIRECT COST OF GAS
Purchased Gas:

Demand Costs: $ 1 016,176 $ 497,292
Supply Costs: $ 5,588,171 $ 3,441,521

Storage & Peaking Gas:
Demand, Capacity. $ 13,319,125 $ 701,178
Commodity Costs: $ 7,057,012 $ 25,185

Hedging (Gain)ILoss $ 1,120 010 $ 72,585

Interruptible Included Above $ -

Inventory Finance Charge $ -

Capacity Release $ (1,761 855) $ -

PNGTS Refund
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 27 281 175 4,737,761

ANTICIPATED INDIRECT COST OF GAS
Adjustments:

Prior Period Under/(Over) Collection S 2,527,103 $ 124,276
NHPUC Consultant Costs $ 28,990
interest $ 99,169 $ 2,150
Refunds $ -

interruDtible Marqins _____________ $ -

Total Adjustments $ 2 626,872 155,416
Working Capital:

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 27,281 475 $ 4,737,762
Working Capital Percentage 0.0564%
Working Capital Allowance , $ 2,670
Plus: Working Capital Reconciliation (Acct 182.11) $ (83,069) $ (7,494)

Total Working Capital Allowance (4,824)

Bad Debt:
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 27,281 175 $ 4,737,762
Pius: Prior Period Under/(Over) Collection $ 2,527,403 $ 124,276
Plus: Prior Period Adjustment $ 1 823,180 $ -

Plus: Total Working Capital $ (4,824)
Subtotal $ 4,857 215

Bad Debt Percentage 0150% 0450%
Bad Debt Allowance $ 133,999 $ 21,857
Pius: Bad Debt Reconciliation (Acct 182.16) $ (2,655) $ 3,159
Total Bad DebtAilowance , $ 25016

Local Production and Storage Capacity $ 686,673 $

Miscellaneous Overhead-20.89% of $124 297 98,333 $ 25,964

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 201,572

Total Cost of Gas , , $ 4,939,335

issued: , Anni 15. 2011 Issued By: __________________________

Effective Date Novombor 1, 2oloMay I, 2011 Treasurer



C&l LLF Demand C ts Allocated per SMBA
PLUS Rasidenta Demand Reottocanon ta Cal LLF
Cat LLP Tatal Adjusted Demand Costs
C&l LLP Pro acted Prorated Sales (05/01/11 - 10/31 11)
Demand Caat at Gaa Rate

CEl LLP Commodity Casts Allocated par SMBA
PLUS Resirtanoal Commodity Reallocanon to Cal LU’
CEl LLP Total Ad acted Commodity Costs
CEl LLP Projected Prorated Sales (OS/St/il - 10/31/
Commodity Cast at Gas Rate

(Cal 2j (C

523284476 54.737.762
280206507400.642

sauna $$~S4PZ per therm

sia.aaa,uaiSt.196.470 suasaa$$jfii5 pertharm
3539292 4010 0.4762 per therm

sundal-4oa 7 toanu 1254&J. per therm

sauol.aaa 9201 572
28,t2L050 7.400.642

($620,430)

2O~2SS,232
flu

12,t76,104
fin

sa.aaaa $0 0272 per therm

54.0047 00.6673

Ftfty4owthfifth Revised Page 39
Superseding Fifty-toticdtDurth Revjsed Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Canarad: s.wma.q-,.asaMay 1.2011 - Apait-IS000tabar 31j9fl

(Colt)

N.H.P.U.C ND.1O
NORTHERN U’IlLI’IlES, INC.

Total Antctpatad Direct Cost at Gas
Projected Prorated Sales
Direct Cast at Gas Rata

Demand Cast at Gas Rita
Cammadity Cast at Gas Rite
Tatat DIrect Cast at Gaa Rate

Total Aotcloated Indirect Cost at Gas
Projected Prorated Sates rrrnltro ‘~“—ir,(0S/Si/i 1 10/3111
tndlraat Cast at Gas

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OP GAS EPPECTIVE 09/01/11

(05/01/11 10/31/11)

~adon4IS2~
PROJECTED SALES 11191/li 91130111)

od~,4stanWandoeM2/0W
PROJECTED SALES 102101/10 04/39/Ill

IRESIDENTth(~ COST OF GAS RATE 9591111 COGmr arrn 19i511 per therm

Maoanom (COG+25%) nina. $9J341

RSSIGEI4TtAL CDET OP C/IS RATS 11/01/10 54-0083 peo4lnaaaa
CHANCE IN PSR UNIT COST
RESIGSNTIAL COST OP C/IS RATS 12/01/10 54-0336 pac-thaora
CHANCE IN PER UNIT COET peo-thaora
RSS1DENTIAL COST OP C/IS RATE 01/01)11
CHANCE IN PER UNIT COST 40-0446 peo-thanas
RESIDENTIAL COST OP C/IS RATE 03/Si/li $44645 pao-thaaor

IC0h~D LOW WtNTER USE COST OP GAS RATS - 09/01/il COGWt sr.asaa S&aZ~ per titans

Meolmam (COG+25%) at.us,a 991490
CSI HLP Demand Costs Allocated per SMEA $ 163,969
PLUS Rasidennal Demand Reallocason to CEl HLF 5 9,244
CEI HLP Total AdIos/ad Demand Costs $ 173212
Cal HLP Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/11 1001 ii 1,834,095
Demand Cast at Gas Rite $ 0 0044

CEl HLP Commodity Costs Allocated per SMEA $ 573,458
PLUS: Rasidensal Commodity Raaltocason to CEl HLF S (5531
Cal HLP Total Adjusted Commodity Costs $ 872,056
CSI HLP Projected Proraled Sales (OS/Si/li -10/31 11) 1.034,095
Cammodity Cast at Gas Rita $ 0.4700

Indirect Cast at Gas S 0 0272

Tatat CEl HLP Cast nt Gas Rita $ 0.0975
COIMND LOW W1NTSR USA COST OP C/IS RATE 11/01/1S S0-0302 par-tlsanm
CHANCE IN PER UNIT COST aac-thaom
COtMND LOW WINTER USA COST OP C/IS RATE 12101/10
CHANCE IN PER UNIT COST 50-0466
COtMND LOW WtNTER USA COST OP C/IS RATE 01/01)11 S0-0844 pen-/Seam
CHANG64~PEWUNWCO47 504g6 flam
COtMND LOW WINTER USE COST OF C/IS RATE 03/Si/i I pao-thaom

ICOMJIND HtGH WtNTER USE COST OP GAS RATE -uas,atnOOlOl/11 COGwh in-sma 993334 per therm

Maolsssm (COG+20%) sn-ama 99,9943
$ 468,664
5 20,421
$ 495,086

2,291,907
$ 0.2100

$ 1,191,176
s ISO/i

1,100,479
2.291,857

5 0.4802

9.0272

0.7234

Indirect Cost at Gas

Tatal CEl LLP Cast ot Gas Rita

Issued ~aa.y.an-asssAari110.2Sj1
Ettac/ma Data n.su.an-s-asseMan 1. 2011

Issued By
Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Forty-ninthhFiftieth Revised Page 94
Superseding Forty oighthFortv-ninth Revised Page 94

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

WINTERSUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

WinterSummer Season Total Total Billed Rates
Fobna~ 2011 - Ap4lOctober 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $9.50 $9.50 $9.50
First 50 therms $0.41 02 $04558 $1.6-1-73$1.1231
All usage over 50 therms $02990 $03446 $4~5O6$1.0119

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas 0.6673

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge

First 50 therms
All usage over 50 therms

LDAC
Gas Cost A,1..~fl~.,.SebIII~IIb.

Cost of Gas

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Bi-monthly Customer Charge

First 20 therms
All usage over 20 therms

Monthly Customer Charge
First 10 therms
All usage over 10 therms

LDAC
(~a~ (~n~t Ariii~tm~nt~

Cost of Gas

$19.00
$04067
$03082

$9.50
$04067
$03082

$0.0456

0.6673

$19.00
$0.4523
$0.3538

$0.4523
$03538

$9.50

$3.80
0.8770

$1 3267$0.8325

$19.00
1.1196
1.0211

$9.50
$4~64~S$1.1196

1.0211

Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Bi-monthly Customer Charge $13.80 $13.80 $13.80

First 20 therms $03084 $0.3540 1.0213
All usage over 20 therms $02335 $0.2791 0.9464

Monthly Customer Charge $6.90 $6.90 $6.90
First 10 therms $0.3084 $03540 $4~6456$1.0213
All usage over 10 therms $02335 $0.2791 $4-4406$0.9464

LDAC $0.0456
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas 0.6673

$3.80
$01641
$01196

$0.0456

ARR7~

$0.2097
$0.1 652

$3.80

Issued: January 25ADriI 15.2011 Issued by:
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After FebruaryMav 1. 2010 Title: Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10- Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Forty ninthFiftieth Revised Page 95
Superseding Forty oighthFortv-ninth Revised Page 95

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

WINTER SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

WintorSummer Season - Total Total Billed Rates
Februa~ 2011 - Api4lOctober 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $03077 $03326 1.0560
All usage over 75 therms $02007 $0.2256 $1.3009$0.9490

LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas $1.1859$0.7234

C&l Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 75 therms
All usage over 75 therms

LDAC
Gas (~~4~— I~O~II~IIL.

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/High Wi Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage
LDAC
~~~— n~1IuoLIII_IIL.

Cost of Gas

C&l Medium Annual/Low Wir Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge

First 43001000 therms
All usage over 4300j~~ therms

LDAC
Gas ~ At4h,cfm~nt

Cost of Gas

C&l High Annual/High Wintei Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge

All usage
LDAC
Gas Cost~

Cost of Gas

$18.70
$03018
$01969

$0.0249

$1 fl21fl5fl~7~

$60.30

$O4942$O.1 124
$0.0249

$14859$0.7234

$60.30
$04862$0.1112

$0.0780
$0.0249

$1 .0330S0.5975

$254.00

$0425$0.0964
$0.0249

448596$0.723~

$18.70
$0.3267
$0.221 8

$60.30

ZO.2108$0.137

$18.70
$44592$0.9242
$1.2543$0.8193

$60.30

0.8607

$254.00

$1.2727$0.8447

C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00 $254.00

All usage $O.1262$0.0653 $01428$~~~ $44836$0.6877
LDAC $0.0249
Gas Cost Adjustment:

Cost of Gas - $4~Oa3o$0.5975

$60.30
$0.2028$0.1 361
$O.1633$

$254.00

$01891$0.121

$60.30
0.7336

$4~3044$0.7004

Issued: January 26Apr11 15, 2011
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After FobruaryMay 1, 2011

Issued by:
Title: Treasurer
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NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

-. SUMMER SEASON DELIVERY RATES

WintcrSummer Season - Total
November 2OlOMay 2011 - Api4lOctober 2011 Tariff Delivery Rates

Rates (Includes LDAC)
C&l Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 40:

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70
First 75 therms $03077 $0.3326
All usage over 75 therms $02007 $0.2256

LDAC - $0.0249

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 50: -

Monthly Customer Charge $18.70 $18.70
First 75 themis $03018 $0.3267
All usage over 75 them,s $01969 $0.2218

LDAC $0.0249
C&l Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 41: -

Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30

All usage 0.1124 • 0.1373

LDAC $0.0249
C&l Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 51: -

Monthly Customer Charge $60.30 $60.30
First4aool000therms $0.1862$0.1112 • 0.1361
All usage over 43oojQ~Q therms 8044640.0780 80.163380.1029

LDAC $0.0249
C&l High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 42: -

Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00

All usage $0.1725$0.0964 $0i891$0.1213

LDAC $0.0249
C&l High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 52: -

Monthly Customer Charge $254.00 $254.00

All usage 80.126280.0653 $O.1428$0.0902

LDAC $0.0249
C&l Interruptible Transportation Tariff Rate IT:

Monthly Customer Charge $170.21 $170.21
First 20,000 therms 80.129980.0407 • . 0.0407
All usage over 20,000 therms — 80.110880.0347 • •: .0.0347

Issued: March 15. 2011 Issued by: _______________

EffectIve: With Service Rendered On and After Novembor 1, 2OlOMav 1. 2011 Title: Treasurer



Northern Utilities, Inc.
New Hampshire Division

Updated 2010 Summer Period Cost of Gas Filing
DG 11- 045

Prepared by: Frederick J. Stewart, Manager Regulatory Services

Discussion of Revisions

The revised COG calculation reflects a revision to NYMEX prices and changes as
discussed during Technical Session held on April 12th at the Commission’s offices.

Northern Utilities, Inc. (“Northern”) has revised the commodity costs based on updated
NYMEX prices as of April 12, 2011 1~ In addition, Northern had updated the demand costs for
Tennessee Gas Pipeline, TransCanada PipeLines and Granite State Gas Transmission.
Lastly, Northern has implemented various format changes that the Commission had
requested at the April 12th technical session.

The updates and revisions have resulted in an increase in summer 2011 forecasted
gas costs of $248,152 from the $4,489,610 reflected in the March 15, 2011 filing to this
revised forecast of $4,737,762.

Northern has updated the variance analysis (Schedule 9) showing the unit cost
components of the proposed summer 2011 COG and summer 2010 COG. The proposed
residential cost of gas rate of $0.6673 per therm is $.0987 per therm lower than the average
summer 2010 rate of $0.7660 per therm.

Revised typical bill and residential and commercial & industrial bill comparisons
reflecting the updated proposed COG rate are included with this filing. Summer season
residential bills are expected to decrease $0.42 (an average of $0.07 per month) or 0.10%
from those experienced in 2010.

The original filing reflected the March 1, 2011 NYMEX close.


